CURRICULUM VITAE - Dr. CHANDRAMOULI

Dr. Chandramouli MSW. Ph.D.

Associate Professor DoS in Social Work University of Mysore Manaasagangotri, Mysuru – 570 006

Contact Information

Phone: **0821-**2419809

Mobile number – 9880007179 e-mail - hsmouli@gmail.com

Personal Details

Date of Birth : 13/07/1970

Address for Communication : #E-302, 3rd cross, 1st stage, Kuvempunagar

Mysuru-570023.

Education

- For Graduated in Bachelor of Arts (Criminology, Public Administration and Journalism) from the Maharaja's college, University of Mysore, Mysuru, during 1988-1991 with first class.
- Secured Master's Degree in Social Work from the University of Mysore, Mysuru, during 1991-1993 with first class.
- Awarded Ph.D from Bangalore University, Bengaluru in the year 2020.

Brief Profile

- Teaching and learning with Post Graduate students and guiding them with regard to Major Research Projects, in a career spanning over 25 years.
- ➤ Provides career guidance and counseling to Social Work trainees.
- An effective communicator with strong relationship management skills and handson experience in networking with Industries and other welfare agencies.
- An excellent orator in English with strong hold on vocabulary.

Co-curricular and extension activities

- Coordinator for Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) since 2010 to till date
- Coordinates student placements for Concurrent Field Work, Summer Placement and Block Placement Programmes
- Coordinator for SWAYAM MOOC's courses
- Coordinates the Orientation Programs for 3rd semester students

Articles and Research Publications

- 1. Quality of Food and Canteen Services at Workplace, International Journal of Business Administration and Management, Vol.3, (2), pp. 47 57, ISSN: 2278–3660 Research India Publications, New Delhi, 2013.
- 2. A Study on Absenteeism (Clothing Company Pvt. Ltd., Mysore) Abhinav National Monthly Refereed Journal of Research in Arts and Education, Vol. II (8), ISSN: 2277–1182 Abhinav Sevamandali Trust, Mumbai
- 3. Awareness of Counseling among cancer Patients, International Journal of Psychology and Counseling, Vol. III (1), pp. 29 36, ISSN: 2278 5833, Research India Publications, New Delhi, 2013.
- **4.** Awareness of Occupational Health and Safety Measures: A study conducted at Kudatini Labour Colony, Bellary. International Journal of Multidisciplinary Educational Research, ISSN: 2277-7881 with impact factor 2.735, Sucharitha Publications, Visakapatnam, Andhra Pradesh, 2014.
- 5. Indian Women and Constitution: A Perspective, Samshodana Marga, A Peer reviewed journal of Social Science, Humanities and Languages Vol. 2 Issue 6, ISSN-2454-678X, 2017.
- 6. Issues and Concerns of Women Domestic Workers, Samshodana Marga, A Peer reviewed journal of Social Science, Humanities and Languages Vol. 2 Issue 6, ISSN-2454-678X, 2017.
- 7. Women Domestic Workers in India: An Analysis, International Journal of Innovative Technology and Exploring Engineering (IJITEE), ISSN:2278-3075, vol.8 issue 01,2018.

Membership with Professional Associations

- Indian Society of Professional Social Workers, Karnataka, life member
- Chairman, BoS Department of Social Work, University of Mysore
- Member, BoS, JSS college, Ooty road, Mysuru
- Member, BoS, Department of Sanskrit, University of Mysore
- Member, BoS, Department of Social Work, Mangalore University
- Member, BoE, Department of Social Work, St. Philomena's college, Mysuru
- Member, BoE, Department of Social Work, Pooja Bhagavath Memorial PG Centre, Mysuru
- Member, BoE, Department of Social Work, Bangalore University, Jnanabharathi campus
- Member, BoE, Department of Social Work, Bangalore City University, Bengaluru
- Member, BoE, Department of Social Work, Kuvemp University, Shankaraghatta,
 Shivamogga District.
- Member, BoE, Department of Social Work, Tumkur University
- Member, BoE, Department of Social Work, Davanagere University
- Member, BoE, Department of Social Work, Mangalore University
- Member, BoE, Department of Social Work, Rani Chenamma University, Belagavi.
- Member, BoE, Department of Social Work, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- Member, BoE, Department of Social Work, Sri Krishnadevaraya University, Ballari
- Member, BoE, Rural Development and Panchayathraj University, Gadag, Karnataka
- Member, BoE, Department of Social Work, Bharathiar University, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu